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ALTOS PIN

185-10271-001
185-18588-001
185-18801-002
185-19521-001
410-10254-001
410-10256-001
410-10263-001
410-10266-001
410-10736-001
410-10737-001
410-13256-001
410-14166-001
410-14166-002
410-14167-001
410-14216-001
410-14266-001
410-14951-001
410-15598-001
410-15599-001
410-16102-001
410-16271-001
410-17882-001
410-18574-001
410-19072-001
410-20061-001
410-20184-001
410-21291-001
410-21458-002
410-21525-001
410-21526-001
410-21884-001
410-2188.5-001
410-22026-001
410-22042-001
410-22043-001
410-22045-001
410-22049-001
430-15898-001
430-16312-002
500-13887-001
500-16187-002
500-16188-003
500-16188-007
500-17365-001
500-20268-001
500-20269-001
500-20269-002
500-20269-005
500-20270-009
500-20270-010
500-20884-002
500-20885-001
500-20885-003
500-20885-004
500-20885-007
500-21842-002
500-21882-001
615-12782-002
615-15899-001
615-22046-001

CSSC PIN

FAN-US
FAN-IN-IITF
FAN-lIS
FAN-US
FLOPPY-8000
FLOPPY-8000
INSID-10-8IN
MTU-4X
INSID-20-8IN
INSID-40-8IN
FLOPPY-586-FH
FLOPPY-586
FLOPPY-586-s
INSID-10
INSID-40
INSID-20FH
MTU-4X
INSID-80
TAPE-60
INSID-20
FLOPPY, 1.6
INSID-50
INSID-170
INSID-190
INSID-80E
INSID-20
SCSI-ISO
TAPE-ISO
SCSI-40
SCSI-90
SCSI-40
IN-380
SCSI-380
500-40
500-70
TAPE-60
FLOPPY, 1.6
WYSE-50-P/S
IN-P/S
FAN-US
TAPE-60
IN-80
IN-50
FLOPPY, 1.6 KIT
IN-190
IN-170
IN-80E
IN-380
IN-50
IN-80WTF
TAPE-ISO
SCSI-40
SCSI-ISO
SCSI-90
SCSI-380
TAPE-150K
SCSI-40
MEM-586
L-PCB
TAPE-60K CNTRL

DESCRIPTION

FAN, 115V
FAN HD MODULE
FAN, U5V
FAN, U5V
FLOPPY 8IN, 115V
FLOPPY 8IN, U5V
HARD DRIVE 8IN, 10MB
TAPE CARTRIDGE, MTU-4
HARD DRIVE 8 IN, 20MB
HARD DRIVE 8IN, 40MB
FLOPPY FULL HT
FLOPPY MITSUBISHI 1/2 HT
FLOPPY SHUGART
HARD DRIVE 10MB FULL HT
HARD DRIVE 40MB
HARD DRIVE 20MB, FULL HT
TAPE CARTRIDGE, MTU-4
HARD DRIVE 80MB
TAPE DRIVE STREAMER, 60 MB
HARD DRIVE 25MB; 1/2 HT
FLOPPY DRIVE 1.6 MBYTE
HARD DRIVE 50MB
HARD DRIVE 170 MB (ESDI)
HARD DRIVE 190MB
HARD' DRIVE 80MB (ESDI)
HARD DRIVE 25MB
HARD DRIVE 150MB SCSI
TAPE DRIVE, 150MB
HARD DRIVE 40MB, SCSI
HARD DRIVE 91MB, SCSI
HARD DRIVE 40MB SCSI
HARD DRIVE 380MB ESDI
HARD DRIVE 300MB SCSI
HARD DRIVE 40MB RLL
HARD DRIVE 70MB RLL
TAPE DRIVE 60 MB, STREAMER
FLOPPY DRIVE, 1.6 MB
POWER SUPPLY, TERMINAL
POWER SUPPLY, W/O FAN
FAN 1l5V
TAPE STREAMER, 60 MB MODULE
HARD DRIVE 80MB, 115V, MODULE
HARD DRIVE 50MB, 115V, MODULE
FLOPPY 1. 6MB,' MODULE
HARD DRIVE 190MB MODULE
HARD DRIVE 170MB ESDI MODULE
HARD DRIVE 80MB (ESDI) MODULE
HARD DRIVE 380MB (ESDI)
HARD DRIVE 50MB, MODULE
HARD DRIVE 80MB,II/FAN, MODULE
TAPE 125/150MB
HARD DRIVE 40MB (SCSI) .
HARD DRIVE 145MB (SCSI)
HARD DRIVE 91MB (SCSI)
HARD DRIVE 300MB (SCSI)
TAPE 125/150, MODULE
HARD DRIVE 40MB (SCSI)
MEMORY BOARD 512K
LOGIC PCB
CONTROLLER, TAPE

OUTRIGHT
COST

24
24
24
24

100
100
400

400
700

175
175
175
650
275

800
535
275
175
750

1,750
2,090
1,150

275
2,110
1,150

650
1,410

650
3,825
2,910

600
750
535
175
125
100

24
535

1,275

200
2,225
2,225
1,625
3,825

1,475
1,150

650
2,110
1,410
2,910
1,150

650
550
200
150

EXCHANGE
COST

525

500
125
125
125

525
525
315

125
525
800

1,100
800

975
450
400
769
400

1,200
1,200

441
525
315
125
100

315
700
700
150

1,300
1,100

800
1,200

700
900
450
400
975
769

1,200
450
400
275
125
100
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Altos Parts Pricing froln COlnputer Support

Sorted by Part Description
Dealer Exchange

Part Number Models Description List Cost Cost

615-21026-001 500 ACPA/PC, BD 503 378 216
500-16192-001 3068/2086 BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY 800 600
615-16192-002 3086/2000 BACKPLANE ASSY, SCSI, W/O TERM 1,100 825
615-18836-002 3086/386H BACKPLANE ESDI , SCSI 1,100 825
500-16192-003 3086,2000/3068 BACKPLANE ESDI , SCSI (386) 1,100 825 825
500-16192-004 2000 MODEL 20 BACKPLANE W/O SCSI \II/CPU TERM 1,100 825 825
490-01010-001 IV BARRIER, AC SWITCH 2 2 2
490-01011-001 IV BARRIER, MOD JACK 2 2 2 --490-01045-001 V BEZEL 18 14 14
500-14176-002 186 BEZEL , COVER 150 113
490-010094)01 IV BEZEL, ASSY, BACK 30 23 23
490-01006-001 IV BEZEL, FRONT, ALTOS IV 20 15 15
510-16175-001 3086,2000/306B/2086 CBL, AC, DAISYCKAIN 10 8 8
510-13351-001 186/II CBL, COILED (TERM) 63 48 48
510-16173-002 2000 MODEL 20 CBL, DATA, FLOPPY TO BACKPLANE 17 13 13
510-16580-001 3068/2086 CBL, DC 5 4 4
510-20274-001 3086,2000/3068 CBL, DC (FLOPPY) 14 11 11
510-20266-001 3086,2000/3068 CBL, DC HD, MODULE If/FAN (10.5 9 7
510-17313-001 3068/2086 CBL, DC, FLOPPY 11 9 9
510-16805-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 CBL, DC, MTU 22 11 17
510-16173-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 CBL, FLOPPY 17 13 13
510-20BB1-001 1000 CBL, FLOPPY 18 14 14
510-22055-001 500 CBL, FLOPPY DRIVE 18 14 14
510-22056-001 500 CBL, HARD DISK DRV CONTROLLER 10 8 8
510-22054-001 500 CBL, HARD DISK'DRV DATA 18 14 14
490-01038-001 V CBL, HARNESS ASSY BRIG 3 3 3
510-17086-001 3068/2086 CBL, HD AC 9 7 7
510-16251-001 3068/2086 CBL, HD MODULE 36 27 27
510-16097-001 3086,2000/686/3068/886/20 CBL, INTERCONNECT, 10 FT 25 19 19
510-14251-001 186 CBL, INTERCONNECT, WRKST 129 97 91
490-01031-001 V CBL, KEYBOARD 15 12 12
510-16503-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 CBL, LED 5 4 4
510-14299-001 186 CBL, R!PNL - CPU 16 12 12
510-20886-001 1000 CBL, TAPE , HARD DISK 47 36 36
510-16174-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 CBL, TAPE STREAMER 24 18 18
510-14774-001 586T/586/II/486 CBL, TER RS232 49 37 37
615-16320-001 886 COMMUNICATION BD 400 300 188
615-15816-005 1086/20B6 COMMUNICATION BD, 128K 1,000 150 244
615-13B91-001 586T/586 COMMUNICATION BD, 3270 825 619 300
615-15876-003 1086/2086 COMMUNICATION BD, SERIAL 1,990 1,493 244
615-20640-001 1000 COMMUNICATION BD, SERIAL 600 450 244
615-22044-001 500 COMMUNICATION BD, SERIAL 709 532 184
615-15876-005 2000 SERIES COMMUNICATION BD, SERIAL, 128K 1,000 750 244
615-15976-003 1086/2086 COMMUNICATION BD, SERIAL, 32K 1,000 750 244
540-14444-001 586T/586 COMMUNICATION BD, SPE-1 850 638 638
615-14398-001 586T/5B6 COMMUNICATION BD, SPE-1 850 638 201
615-14041-002 586T/5B6 COMMUNICATION CONNECTOR 100 75 15
540-14291-001 586T/586 COMMUNICATIONS BD, CEB-1, 3210 825 619 619
615-11097-001 580 CONTROLLER BD 750 563 188
615-11371-001 8600/68000 CONTROLLER BD 188
615-12169-001 586 CONTROLLER BD 1,350 1,013 312
615-13876-001 486/186 CONTROLLER BD 425 319 312
615-15290-001 3068/2086 CONTROLLER BD 1,000 750 375
615-15290-002 1086/2086 CONTROLLER BD 1,000 750 319

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

*** Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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Sorted by Part Description
Dealer E:xchange

Part Number Models Description List Cost Cost

615-16618-001 986T/886 - -- CONTROLLER BD 2,490 1,868 420
615-18562-001 3086,2000/3068 CONTROLLER BD, ESDI 1,075 807 345
615-19466-002 686 CONTROLLER BD, HD, 686-25 1,125 844 300
615-17439-001 886/986T CONTROLLER BD, N/TAPE CIRCUIT 1,400 1,050 300
615-18562-002 3068 CONTROLLER BD,ESDI N/FCC BRKT 1,075 807 345
615-12169-002 68000 CONTROLLE:R, 5 1/4 DRV 263
615-11123-001 8000-10/8600 CONTROLLER, 8IN, VER 2 300
615-22047-001 500 CONTROLLER, HARD DISK 409 307 214
615-10653-001 8000-10 CONTROLLER, HO, 8IN 188
615-19466-001 886/686/586T CONTROLLER, HO, 986T/886 1,400 1,050 300
615-12244-001 68000 CONTROLLER, INTELLIGENT, 8IN 300

*** 615-22046-001 500 CONTROLLER, TAPE 490 368 214
615-11380-001 8600 CONTROLLER, TAPE DR 188
615-10762-001 8000 CONTROLLER, TAPE, 8500 188
230-10223-001 II/III CORD, AC CBL & PLUG 7FT 7 6 6
490-01042-001 V CORD, POWER 11 9 9
310-12275-001 886 COVER, ENCLOSURE 86 65 65
500-16777-001 3068/2086 COVER, FRONT, ASSY 32 24
500-20129-001 3086,2000/3068 COVER, FRONT 82 62
615-11249-001 68000 CPU 1 107
615-15635-001 486 CPU 1,450 1,088 338
615-17566-001 3068 CPU 4,025 3,019 675
615-18035-001 1086/2086 CPU 2,490 1,868 338
615-18035-003 1086/2086 CPU 2,490 1,868 338
615-20646-001 1000 CPU 3,975 2,982 525
615-10726-002 8600 CPU, (ETCH L & UP) 713
615-18035-007 1086/2086 CPU, 12.5MHZ, N/O FPP 2,490 1,868 338
615-20646-003 1000 CPU, 16MHZ NO/RAM W/FFP 5,420 4,065 525
615-20646-002 386E 1000 CPU, 16MHZ W/4MB RAM 8,225 6,169 638
615-20646-004 1000 CPU, 16MHZ W/4MB RAM W/FPP 9,670 7,253 638
615-13075-001 186 CPU, 186 2,500 1,875 563
615-19465-002 686 CPU, 1MB, 686 2,000 1,500 375
615-19465-003 686 CPU, 1MB, W/FPP, 686 2,595 1,947 375
615-18035-005 1086/2086 CPU, 286 (8MHZ) 1,990 1,493 357
615-18036-007 3086,2000 CPU, 286 XMB 12.5MHZ 2,490 1,868 357
615-18035-007 2000 CPU, 286 XMB 12.5KHZ NO/FPP 2,490 1,868 338
615-18035-008 3086,2000 CPU, 286 XMB 12.5MHZ W/FPP 3,035 2,277 338
615-18036-005 3086,2000 CPU, 286 XMB 8MHZ 1,990 1,493 357
615-18035-006 3086,2000 CPU, 286 XMB 8MHZ W/FPP 2,490 1,868 338
615-18035-008 2086 CPU, 286 XMB, W/FPP (12.5MHZ) 3,035 2,277 338
615-18036-002 2086 CPU, 286 XMB, W/FPP (8KHZ) 2,490 1,868 357
615-16490-004 3068 CPU, 3068 W/FPP, 16KHZ 4,200 3,150 563
615-16490-003 3068 CPU, 3068, 16KHZ 2,850 2,138 563
615-17566-002 3068 CPU, 3068EP, W/FPP 4,668 3,501 675
615-19711-001 3086,2000 CPU, 386 XMB, W/ TERMINATORS 4,250 3,188 600
615-19711-002 3086,2000 CPU, 386 XMB, W/O TERMINATORS 4,250 3,188 600
615-21609-002 2000 CPU, 386 XMBII,NO TERM,W/FPP(G 5,538 4,154 975
615-21609-006 2000 MODEL 20 CPU, 386 XMBII,NO/TERM NO/FPP( 3,336 2,502 649
615-21609-005 2000 MODEL 20 CPU, 386 XMBII,NO/TERM W/FPP{Z 5,538 4,154 975
615-21609-004 2000 CPU, 386 XMBII,NO/TERM,NO/FPP( 3,336 2,502 649
615-21609-003 2000 CPU, 386 XMBII,W/TERM,NO/FPP(G 3,336 2,502 649
615-21609-001 2000 CPU, 386 XMBII,W/TERM,W/FPPIG) 5,538 4,154 975
615-19465-001 686 CPU, 512K, 686 1,850 1,388 375
615-19465-004 686 CPU, 512K, W/FPP, 686 2,445 1,834 375

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

*** Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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Sorted by Part Description
Dealer Exchange

Part Number Models Description List Cost Cost

615-11071-001 580
..

CPU, 580 1,300 975 244
615-12160-001 586 CPU, 586 1,900 1,425 413
615-12160-004 586T CPU, 586T 1,900 1,425 394
615-15152-001 2086 CPU, 8 MHZ 1,000 750 263
615-10500-001 8000 CPU, 8000 188
615-10511-001 8000 CPU, 8100 W/64K RAM 263
615-10512-001 8000-5 CPU, 8200 W/64K RAM 413
615-10654-001 8000-10 CPU, 8500 450
615-16260-001 886 CPU, 886 2,490 1,868 413
615-19465-002 686 CPU, 886 EXCH 512K FOR 1MB 2,000 1,500 375
615-16260-002 886 CPU, 886 If/FPP 3,085 2,314 413
615-15152-002 2086 CPU, 8MHZ, W/FPP 1,595 1,197 263
615-18035-004 1086/2086 CPU, If/FPP 3,035 2,277 357
615-18035-005 2000 SERIES CPU, If/O FPP, 8MHZ 1,990 1,493 357
500-15907-001 III CRT 150 113 113
615-14404-001 186 CRT CONNECTOR 150 113 113
490-01018-001 IV CRT TUBE, ALTOS IV, 640 128 96 96
490-01041-001 V CRT, AMBER 182 137 137
510-18538-001 3086,2000/3068 CSA AC (HD MODULE) 9 7 7
510-13254-001 586T/586 CSA AC HARNESS 12 9 9
510-14180-001 486/186 CSA AC HRNS 17 13 13
510-12551-001 586T/586 CSA ALT-NET 26 20 20
510-11848-002 886/686 CSA CABLE INTERFACE 32 24 24
510-18361-001 886 CSA CABLE, COMMUNICATION BD 55 42 42
510-15596-001 886/686/586T/586 CSA CABLE, FLPY '1'0 CONTRLLR 17 13 13
510-15595-001 886/686/586T/586 CSA CABLE,MTU-CONTRLLR 26 20 20
510-13405-001 II CSA CONTRO R/PNL 30 23 23
510-13252-002 586T/586 CSA DE HARNESS 8 6 6
510-12558-001 586T/586/580 CSA FD/CPU 18 14 14
510-14175-001 186 CSA FD/CPU 30 23 23
510-15601-001 486 CSA FD/CPU 18 14 14
510-18_528-001 3086,2000 CSA H/D MODULE W/FAN 39 30 30
510-13299-003 586T/586 CSA IIARN HULTB 6 5 5
510-13445-001 II CSA IIARN PWR RECPT 14 11 11
510-18134-001 886/686 CSA HARNESS, AC 46 35 35
510-16690-001 886/686 CSA HARNESS, DC 16 12 12
510-19475-001 686 CSA HARNESS, DC (686C ONLY) 9 1 7
510-13252-001 886/686/586T/586 CSA HARNESS,DC(CPU-PS) 7 6 6
510-11109-001 886/686 CSA HARNESS,DRV, DC 5 4 4
510-11109-002 886/686/'586T/586/486/186/ CSA HARNESS,DRV, DC 5 4 4
510-11109-003 886/686 CSA HARNESS,DRV, DC 5 4 4
510-12560-001 586T/586/580 CSA HD 48 36 36
510-12562-001 886/686/586T/586/580 CSA HD CONTR-R/PNL 18 14 14
510-12561-001 886/686/586T/586/580 CSA HD RADIAL/CONTRLLR 12 9 9
510-14186-001 186 CSA.HD RADIAL/CONTROLLER 18 14
510-16552-001 886/686 CSA HD, DAISYCHAIN 69 52 52
510-15597-001 886/686/586T/586 CSA HD, RADIAL TO R!PNL 18 14 14
510-14184-001 186 CSA HD/CONTROLLER 25 19 19
510-15686-001 486 CSA HD/RPNL 41 31 31
510-15681-001 486 CSA HDC/RPNL 37 28 28
510-14179-001 486/186 CSA HRNS-CPU 12 9 9
510-11443-001 486 CSA INTERCONNECT 25P 9 69 69
510-11444-001 486 CSA INTERCONNECT 37P 161 121 121
510-11458-003 486/580 CSA INTERCONNECT 50P 125 94 94

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

*** Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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Altos Parts Pricing fronl Conlputer Support

Sorted by Part Description
Dealer

Part Number Models Description List Cost

510-12559-001 586T/586 CSA MULTIUS 26 20
510-13404-001 II CSA PWR HARNESS 7 6
510-13457-001 II CSA PWR JUMPER 2 2
510-11446-003 586T/586 CSA TAPE CONT 60 45
510-15746-001 486 CSA USRPORT 29 22
510-13447-001 186/II CSA VIDEO BD CONTROL 15 12
510-13299-002 580 DC HRNS 6 5
490-01008-001 IV ENCLOSURE ASSY, ALTOS IV 52 39
490-01047-001 V ENCLOSURE, BOTTOM 18 14
310-12274-001 886 ENCLOSURE, BOTTOM 98 74
615-20643-001 1000 EXPANDER BOA.1Ul 181 136
310-13168-002 II FAa, BEZEL, ENCLOSURE 115 87
310-13167-001 II FAa, HOUSING 140 105
310-13282-001 II FAa, SWIVEL BASE 13 10
310-13281-001 II FAa, UPPER SWIVEL 13 10
500-14162-001 186 FAN 75 57
500-15059-001 486 FAN 40 30
500-20267-002 3086,2000/3068 FAN & MOUNTING BRKT 66 50

*** 500-13887-001 586T/586 FAN 115V (-002 230V) 34 26
*** 185-19521-001 1000 FAN 115V, 92/108CFM 35 27
*** 185-10271-001 886 FAN 70/750CFM, 115VAC 35 27

500-20267-003 FAN CBL& BRKT 66 50
*** 185-18588-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 FAN HD MODULE 31 24
*** 185-1880i-002 3068/2086 FAN SYSTEM, VERTICAL BOX 44 33

615-15816-001 1086/2086 FILE PROC 1,006 750
615-15816-004 2000 FILE PROC, SCSI 1,000 750
615-15816-002 1086/2086 FILE PROCESSOR 1,000 750
615-15816-004 1086/2086 FILE PROCESSOR BD 1,000 750
615-15816-003 3068/2086 FILE PROCESSOR BD, 128K 1,000 750
615-15816-004 3086,2000/3068 FILE PROCESSOR W/ SCSI 1,000 750
490-01033-001 V FILTER PCBA 200 150
310-18405-001 1000 .FILTER, FRONT PANEL 11 9
310-17811-001 1086/2086 FILTER, HORIZONTAL 17 13
310-17810-002 FILTER, FRONT COVER 17 13
162-15900-001 III FIRMWARE 30 23
162-15733-001 II FIRMWARE (HI-8K @U19) US 30 23
162-15732-001 II FIRMWARE (LO-8K @U32) US 30 23
162-14410-001 II FIRMWARE CHAR GEN 2764-2 US 30 23
162-15901-001 III FIRMWARE CHARACTER GEN 30 23
162-15904-001 III FIRMWARE ER 1400 30 23
490-01016-001 IV FIRMWARE PROG PROM 30 23
490-01017-001 IV FIRMWARE, CHARACTER GEN 30 23

*** 500-17365-001 3086,2000/3086/2086 FLOPPY 1.6MB, MODULE 350 263
*** 410-10254-001 8000/8600/68000 . FLOPPY 8IN, 115V
*** 410-10256-001 8000/8600/68000 FLOPPY 8IN, 115V, SPL 0850

410-10758-001 8000/8600/68000 FLOPPY 8IN,DUAL
*** 410-22049-001 500 FLOPPY DRIVE 227 171
*** 410-16271-001 3086,2000/3068/2086/886/6 FLOPPY DRIVE 1.6 MBYTE 325 244
*** 410-13256-001 586/580 FLOPPY FULL HT 250 188
*** 410-14166-001 586T/586/486/186/580 FLOPPY MITSUBISHI 1/2 HT 400 300
*** 410-14166-002 586T/586/486/186/580 FLOPPY SHUGART 250 188

490-01043-001 V FRONT PANEL, ALTOS V 7 6
500-18086-001 886 FRONT PANEL, ASSY 106 80

*** 410-14167-001 586/186 HARD DRIVE 10MB FULL HT 350 263

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

*** Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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Altos Parts Pricing from COlnputer Support

Sorted by Part Description
Dealer !:xchange

Part Number Models Description List Cost Cost

*** 500-20885-003 1000 HARD DRIVE 145MB (SCSI) 3,636 2,727 975
410-10258-001 8000/8600/68000 HARD DRIVE 14IN, 6A 115V 4004 825
410-10260-001 8000/8600/68000 HARD DRIVE 14IN, 7A 115V 4008 1,050

*** 410-21291-001 1000 HARD DRIVE 150MB SCSI 3,616 2,712 975
*** 410-18574-001 3086,2000/3068 HARD DRIVE 170 MB (ESDI) 3,760 2,820 1,200
*** 500-20269-001 3086,2000/3068 HARD DRIVE 170MB ESDI MODULE 4,110 3,083 1,200
*** 410-19072-001 3068/2086 HARD DRIVE 190MB 4,363 3,273 3,085
*** 500-20268-001 2086/3068 HARD DRIVE 190MB MODULE 4,363 3,273 1,800
*** 410-14266-001 586/580 HARD DRIVE 20MB, FULL HT 500 375 375 '''---''

*** 410-16102-001 886/586/486/186/580/686 HARD DRIVE 25MB, 1/2 HT 950 713 413
*** 410-20184-001 886/686 HARD DRIVE 25MB, EPSON, SEA 950 713 338
*** 500-20885-007 1000 HARD DRIVE 300MB (SCSI) 5,818 4,364 1,444
*** 410-22026-001 1000 HARD DRIVE 300MB SCSI 5,798 4,349 1,444
*** 500-20269-005 2000 HARD DRIVE 380MB (ESDI) 7,445 5,584 1,200
*** 410-21885-001 2000 HARD DRIVE 380MB ESDI 7,095 5,322 1,200
*** 410-14216-001 586T/586/580 HARD DRIVE 40MB 2,275 1,707 825
*** 500-21882-001 1000 HARD DRIVE 40MB (SCSI)3.5" 2,528 1,896 563
*** 500-20885-001 1000 HARD DRIVE 40MB (SCSI)5.25 1,330 998 441
*** 410-21884-001 1000 HARD DRIVE 40MB SCSI 3.5" 2,508 1,881 563
*** 410-22042-001 500 HARD DRIVE 40MB ST506 1,363 1,023 441
*** 410-21525-001 1000 HARD DRIVE 40MB, SCSI 1,310 983 441
*** 410-17882-001 3068/2086/886/686 HARD DRIVE 50MB 1,385 1,039 807
*** 500-20270-009 1086,2086 HARD DRIVE 50MB, MODULE 1,635 1,227 807
*** 410-22043-001 500 HARD DRIVE 70MB ST506 2,018 1,514 525
*** 410-10736-00i 8000/8600}68000 HARD-DRIVE 8 IN,~20MB 863
*** 410-15598-001 3068/2086/886/586T HARD DRIVE 80MB 1,877 1,408 1,013
*** 410-20061-001 3086,2000/3068 HARD DRIVE 80MB (ESDI) 2,704 2,028 994
*** 500-20269-002 3086,2000/3068 . HARD DRIVE 80MB (ESDI) MODULE 3,054 2,291 994
*** 500-20270-010 3068/2086 HARD DRIVE 80MB,W/FAN, MODULE 2,127 1,596 1,013
*** 410-10263-001 8000/8600/68000 HARD DRIVE 8IN, 10MB 713
*** 410-10737-001 8000/8600/68000 HARD DRIVE 8IN, 40MB 1,144
*** 500-20885-004 1000 HARD DRIVE 91MB (SCSI) .2,745 2,059 1,114
*** 410-21526-001 1000 HARD DRIVE 91MB, SCSI 2,725 2,044 769

490-01046-001 V HOUSING TOP 36 27 27
615-11893-001 68000 INTELLIGENT I/O 188
500-13454-001 186/II KEYBOARD 480 360 188
500-15890-001 III KEYBOARD ASSY W/CABLE 400 300 188
490-01039-001 V KEYBOARD ASSY, 4 WIRE 400 300 203
490-01000-001 IV KEYBOARD ASSY, ALTOS IV 350 263 203
510·15893-001 III KEYBOARD CABLE 24 18 18
500-13488-001 II KEYBOARD SUPPORT 4 3 3
542-22478-001 500 KEYBOARD, 101 KEY 145 109 109
490-01036-001 V KEYBOARD, 4 WIRE 328 246 246
615-12643-001 186/II KEYBOARD, ALTOS II, STUFFED 375 282 188
490-01001-001 IV KEYBOARD, PCB, W/O PLAS 275 207 207
440-13176-001 II KIT, CRT TUBE 495 372 372
490-01049-001 V KNOB 1 1 1
615-16336-001 3086,2090/3068/2086 LED BD, VERTICAL 50 38 38
490-01035-001 V LOGIC BD W/O GRAPHICS 728 546 225
490-01002-001 IV LOGIC BOARD W/PNR SUPPLY 550 413 225

*** 615-15899-001 III LOGIC PCB 545 409 225
490-01013-001 I LOGO, BRIGHTNESS 2 2 2
615-13316-003 486/186 MEMORY BOARD 128K 250 188 188
555-16624-001 886/686 MEMORY BOARD 1MB 818 614 188

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

*** Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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615-16314-001 886/686 MEMORY BOARD 1MB 818 614 188
615-15146-001 SLOW TOWERS MEMORY BOARD 1MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 250
615-16509-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 MEMORY BOARD 1MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 319
615-22110-001 10/20/3086 MEMORY BOARD 1MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 490
615-15146-002 1086/2086 MEMORY BOARD 2MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 425
615-16509-002 3086,2000/3068/2086 MEMORY BOARD 2MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 400
615-19708-003 3086,2000/3068 MEMORY BOARD 2MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 400
615-20641-002 1000 MEMORY BOARD 2MB W/SURCHARGE 2,622 1,967 400
615-22041-00i 500 MEMORY BOARD 2MB W/SURCHARGE 2,987 2,241 429
615-22110-002 2000 MEMORY BOARD 2MB W/SURCHARGE 2,855 2,142 462
615-22111-006 1086/2086 MEMORY BOARD 2MB W/SURCHARGE 2,855 2,142 462
615-15146-003 1086/2086 MEMORY BOARD 4MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 513
615-16509-003 3086,2000/3068/2086 MEMORY BOARD 4MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 513
615-19708-002 3086,2000/3068 MEMORY BOARD 4MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 513
615-20642-001 1000 MEMORY BOARD 4MB W/SURCHARGE 3,977 2,983 513
615-22041-003 500 MEMORY BOARD 4MB W/SURCHARGE 5,300 3,975 528
615-22110-003 1086/2086 MEMORY BOARD 4MB W/SURCHARGE 5,654 4,241 513
615-22111-005 3086, 2000 MEMORY BOARD 4MB W/SURCHARGE 5,654 4,241 513
555-17812-001 486 MEMORY BOARD 512K 1,000 750 750
615-10770-001 8600 MEMORY BOARD 512K 188
615-11885-001 68000 MEMORY BOARD 512K 244

••• 615-12782-002 586T/586 MEMORY BOARD 512K 1,290 968 263
615-13316-004 486 MEMORY BOARD 512K 995 747 263
615-19708-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 MEMORY BOARD 8MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 725
615-20642-002 1000 MEMORY BOARD 8MB W/Sl.ffiCHARGE 9,900 7,425 725
615-22041-002 500 MEMORY BOARD 8MB W/ SURCHARGE 9,400 7,050 855
615-22111-004 386H/3086 SERIES 2000 MEMORY BOARD 8MB W/SURCHARGE 10,618 7,964 725
615-15182-002 1086,2086,3060 MULTI BUS ADAPTER BD 600 450 450
615-12225-001 586T/586 MULTI BUS CONNECTOR 95 72 72
615-.18156-004 3086/2000 SERIES MULTIDROP COMM BD, 512K 3,545 2,659 338
615-18156-002 3086,200013068 MULTIDROP COMM BD, 512KB 3,545 2,659 338
615-18156-003 2000 MODEL 20 MULTIDROP COMM BD,5~2K,W/FCCBR 2,000 1,500 338
310-21133-001 500 NAMEPLATE, 386-500 1 1 1
160-18590-001 3068 NUMERIC PROCESSOR 68881 643 483 483
160-17205-001 1086/2086 NUMERIC PROCESSOR 80287 595 447 447
160-15343-001 686,886,1086 NUMERIC PROCESSOR 80287, 8KHZ 595 447 447
160-20315-001 NUMERIC PROCESSOR 80387 900 675 1,084
160-22050-001 500 NUMERIC PROCESSOR,80387,16KHZ 1,354 1,016 1,016
310-15673-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 PANEL, SIDE 120 90
615-12701-051 II PC}._LOGIC BOARD 525 394 225
490-01044-001 V PEDESTAL 29 22 22
490-01048-001 V PHONE JACK 3 3 3
490-01012-001 IV PLATE, ALTOS LOGO 2 2 2
430-15435-001 586T POWER SUPPLY 600 450 188
430-15435-002 886/686/586 POWER SUPPLY 500 375 188
430-16311-002 1086/2086 POWER SUPPLY 188
490-01034-001 V POWER SUPPLY 200 150 150
430-12791-001 586/580 POWER SUPPLY, (PWR SYS) 400 300 188
430-11247-001 8600/68000 POWER SUPPLY, 150 WSWITCHING 188
430-14164-001 486/186 POWER SUPPLY, 150W 600 450 188
430-11131-001 8600 POWER SUPPLY, 175W SWITCHING 188
430-19319-001 686 POWER SUPPLY, 175W, 686-25 300 225 188
430-20876-001 1000 POWER SUPPLY, 250W 450 338 188
430-16311-001 3068/2086 POWER SUPPLY, 260W 250 188 188

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

••• Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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430-16311-002 1086/2086 POWER SUPPLY, 26011 775 582 188
430-16311-002 3086,2000/3068/2086 POWER SUPPLY, 26011, (1.5AMPS) 775 582 188
430-20325=001 3086,2000 POWER SUPPLY, 34011, 386h 1,000 750 188
410-10446-001 8000 POWER SUPPLY, 81N HD 250 188 188
430-10446-001 8000-10 POWER SUPPLY, 81N HD, 6055 188
430-12528-001 486/186 POHER SUPPLY, ALTERNATE 325 244 188
430-10251-001 8000-5 POHER SUPPLY, CP125, 2967 188
430-18353-001 3086,2000/3068 POHER SUPPLY, ESDI II/FAN 300 225 188
430-10444-001 8000 POWER SUPPLY, FLPY, 6072,6108 188
430-10252-001 8000-5 POWER SUPPLY, HD 2X45-3639,365 188
430-11069-001 8000 POWER SUPPLY, SERIES 5, 6128 188
430-10253-001 586/8000-5/580 POWER SUPPLY, TO 6021,6148 188
430-12790-001 II POHER SUPPLY, TERMINAL 325 244 188

000 430-15898-001 III POHER SUPPLY, TERMINAL 190 143 143
000 430-16312-002 3068/2086/486 POHER SUPPLY, 11/0 FAN 180 135

615-10549-001 8500 SERIAL I/O 188
615-11254-001 8600 SERIAL I/O 188
615-10549-001 8000-10 SERIAL I/O (8500) 188
555-17958-001 886/686 SMTU MODULE 1,990 1,493 525
490-01020-001 IV SOCKET ASSY, AC 30 23 23
490-01050-001 V SIIITCH, ON/OFF 3 3 3

000 500-21842-002 2000 TAPE 125/150, MODULE 2,181 1,636 1,200
000 500-20884-002 1000 TAPE 125/150MB 2,181 1,636 450

555-18560-007 2000 TAPE 150MB, KIT 2,944 2,208 1,200
000 410-14951-001 586/8000/8600/68000/580 TAPE CARTRIDGE, (MTU-3/6),DIG 788
00. 410-10266-001 586/8000/8600/68000/580 TAPE CARTRIDGE, MTU-4 DEI 582

615-17166-001 486 TAPE CONTROLLER SCSI 250 188 188
••• 410-22045-001 500 TAPE DRIVE 60 MB, STREAMER 1,000 750 338
•• 0 410-15599-001 1086/2086 TAPE DRIVE STREAMER, 60 MB 1,460 1,095 338
••• 410-21458-002 1000 TAPE DRIVE, 150MB 2,151 1,614 450

615-10265-001 8000 TAPE DZ-80 (USE 11/8200) 188
615-17740-001 486 TAPE FORMATER HOST (UK-25T) 1,200 900 300
615-14599-001 580 TAPE INTERFACE (580) 250 188 188

••• 500-16187-002 3086,2000/2086/3068 TAPE STREAMER, 60 MB MODULE 1,490 1,118 338
490-TCU8 3086,2000/3068 TCU-8 TERMINAL CONTROLLER 263
500-21528-001 1000 TERMINATOR, SCSI 50 38 38
440-14211-001 186 TUBE KIT 335 252 252
440-14211-001 TUBE KIT 336 252
555-19728-001 686 IlRKNT 80 (1 IlRK + 1 S/0)686 490 368 368
490-01040-001 V YOKE 22 17 17
490-01019-001 IV YOKE, ALTOS IV, 840060 28 21 21

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

0 .. Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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Appendix A - Cross Reference Listing

OUTRIGHT EXCHANGE
ALTOS piN CSSC PIN DESCRIPTION COST COST

*** 185-10271-001 FAN-115 FAN, 115\1 24
*** 185-18588-001 FAN-IN-WTF FAN HD MODULE 24
*** 185-18801-002 FAN-115 FAN, 115v 24
*** 185-19521-001 FAN-115 FAN, 115v 24- .
*** 410-10254-001 FLOPPY-8000 FLOPPY 8IN, 1I5V 100
*** 410-10256-001 FLOPPY-8000 FLOPPY 8IN, 115V 100
*** 410-10263-001 INSID-10-8IN HARD DRIVE 8IN, 10MB 400
*** 410-10266-001 MTU-4X TAPE CARTRIDGE, MTU-4 525
*** 410~107'36-001 INS ID~20-8nr HARD DRIVE 8 IN, 20MB 400
*** 410-10737-001 INSID-40-8IN HARD DRIVE 8IN, 40MB 700 500
*** 410-13256-001 FLOPPY-586-FH FLOPPY FULL HT 125
*** 410-14166-001 FLOPPY-586 FLOPPY MIT9UBISH~ 1/2 HT 175 1f5.-

*** 410-14166-002 FLOPPY-586-S FLOPPY SHUGART 175 125
*** 410-14167-001 INSID-10 HARD DRIVE 10MB FULL HT 175
*** 410-14216-001 INSID-40 HARD DRIVE 40MB 650
*** 410-14266-001 INSID-20FH HARD DRIVE 2UMB, FULL HT 275
*** 410-14951-001 MTU-4X TAPE CARTRIDGE, MTU-4 525
*** 410-15598-001 INSID-80 HARD DRIVE 80MB 800 525
*** 410-15599-001 TAPE-60 TAPE DRIVE STREAMER, 60 MB 535 315
*** 410-16102-001 INSID-20 HARD DRIVE 25MB, 1/2 HT 275
*** 410-16271-001 FLOPPY, 1.6 FLOPPY DRIVE 1. 6 MBYTE 175 125
*** 410-17882-001 INSID-50 HARD DRIVE 50MB 750 525
-** 410-18574-001 INSID-170 HARD DRIVE 170 MB (ESDI) 1,750 800
*** 410-19072-001 INSID-190 HARD DRIVE 190MB 2,090 1,100
*** 410-20061-001 INSID-80E HARD DRIVE 80MB (ESDI) 1,150 800
*** 410-20184-001 INSID-20 HARD DRIVE 25MB 275
*** 410-21291-001 SCSI-150 HARD DRIVE 150MB SCSI 2,110 975
*** 410-21458-002 TAPE-ISO TAPE DRIVE, 150MB 1,150 450
*** 410-21525-001 SCSI-40 HARD DRIVE 40MB, SCSI 650 400
*** 410-21526-001 SCSI-90 HARD DRIVE 91MB, SCSI 1,410 769
*** 410-21884-001 SCSI-40 HARD DRIVE 40MB SCSI 650 400
*** 410-2188,5-001 IN-380 HARD DRIVE 380MB ESDI 3,825 1,200
*** 410-22026-001 SCSI-380 HARD DRIVE 300MB SCSI 2,910 1,200
*** 410-220'~2-001 500-40 HARD DRIVE 40MB RLL 600 441
*** 410-22043-001 500-70 HARD DRIVE 70MB RLL 750 525
*H 410-22045-001 TAPE-60 TAPE DRIVE 60 _MB, STREAMER 535 315
*** 410-22049-001 FLOPPY, 1.6 FLOPPY DRIVE, 1.6MB 175 125
*** 430-15898-001 WYSE-50-p/s POWER SUPPLY, TERMINAL 125 100
*** 430-16312-002 IN-pis POWER SUPPLY, w/o FAN 100
*** 500-13887-001 FAN-1I5 FAN 115V 24
*** 500-16187-002 TAPE-60 TAPE STREAMER, 60 MB MODULE 535 315
*** 500-16188-003 IN-80 HARD DRIVE 80MB, 115V, MODULE 1,275 700
*** 500-16188-007 IN-50 HARD DRIVE 50MB, 115V, MODULE 700
*** 500-17365-001 FLOPPY, 1. 6 KIT FLOPPy 1.6MB, MODULE 200 150
*** 500-20268-001 IN-190 HARD DRIVE 190MB MODULE 2,225 1,300
*** 500-20269-001 IN-170 HARD DRIVE 170MB ESDI MODULE 2,225 1,100
*** 500-20269-002 IN-80E HARD DRIVE 80MB (ESDI) MODULE 1,625 800
-** 500-20269-005 IN-380 HARD DRIVE 380MB (ESDI) 3,825 1,200
*** 500-20270-009 IN-50 HARD DRIVE 50MB, MODULE 700
*** 500-20270-010 IN-80WTF HARD DRIVE 80MB, W/FAN, MODULE 1,475 900
*** 500-20884-002 TAPE-150 TAPE 125/150MB 1,150 450
*** 500-20885-001 SCSI-40 HARD DRIVE 40MB (SCSI) 650 400
*** 500-20885-003 SCSI-150 HARD DRIVE 145MB (SCSI) 2,110 975
*** 500-20885-004 SCSI-90 HARD DRIVE 91MB (SCSI) 1,410 769
*** 500-20885-007 SCSI-380 HARD DRIVE 300MB (SCSI) 2,910 1,200
*** 500-21842-002 TAPE-150K TAPE 125/150, MODULE 1,150 450
*** 500-21882-001 SCSI-40 HARD DRIVE 40MB (SCSI) 650 400
*** 615-12782-002 MEM-586 MEMORY BOARD 512K 550 275
*** 615-15899-001 I,-PCB LOGIC PCB 200 125
*** 615-22046-001 TAPE-60K CNTRL CONTROLLER, TAPE 150 100

To order call (712)258-8888 ***** For tech support call (712)258-7777
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263 203
207 207
413 225

15 15
39 39
23 23
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2

23 23
23 23
96 96
21 21
23 23

150 150
150 150
546 225
246 246

12 12
3 3

300 203
17 17

137 137
::I 9
6 6

22 22
14 14
27 27
14 14
3 3
1 1
3 3
6 6

188
188
188
188
263
825

1,050
713
188
582

27 27
188
188

188 188
188
263
413
188
188
188

Sorted by Part Number
De

Part Number Models Description List C

490-01000-001 IV KEYBOARD ASSY, ALTOS IV 50
490-01001-001 IV KEYBOARD, PCB, '11/0 PLAS 275
490-01002-001 IV LOGIC BOARD W/PWR SUPPLY 550
490-01006-001 IV BEZEL, FRONT, ALTOS IV 20
490-01008-001 IV ENCLOSURE ASSY, ALTOS IV 52
490-01009-001 IV BEZEL, ASSY, BACK 30
490-01010-001 IV BARRIER, AC SWITCH 2
490-01011-001 IV BARRIER, HOD JACK 2
490-01012-001 IV PLATE, ALTOS LOGO 2
490-01013-001 IV LOGO, BRIGHTNESS 2
490-01016-001 IV FIRMWARE PROG PROM 30 .
490-01017-001 IV FIRMWARE, CHARACTER GEN 30
490-01018-001 IV CRT TUBE, ALTOS IV, 640 128
490-01019-001 IV YOKE, ALTOS IV, 840060 28
490-01020-001 IV SOCKET ASSY, AC 30
490-01033-001 V FILTER PCBA 200
490-01034-001 V POWER SUPPLY 200
490-01035-001 V LOGIC BD wio GRAPHICS 728
490-01036-001 V KEYBOARD, 4 WIRE 328
490-01037-001 V CBL, KEYBOARD 15
490-01038-001 V CBL, HARNESS ASSY BRIG 3
490-01039-001 V KEYBOARD ASSY, 4 WIRE 400
490-01040-001 V YOKE 22
490-01041-001 V CRT, AMBER 182
49 -01042-001 V CORD, POWER
490-01043-001 V FRONT PANEL, ALTOS V 7
490-01044-001 V PEDESTAL 29
490-01045-001 V BEZEL 18
490-01046-001 V HOUSING TOP 36
490-01047-001 V ENCLOSURE, BOTTOM 18
490-01048-001 V PHONE JACK 3
490-01049-001 V KNOB 1
490-01050-001 V SWITCH, ON/OFF 3
230-10223-001 II/III CORD, AC CBL & PLUG 7FT 7
430-10251-001 8000-5 POWER SUPPLY, CP125, 2967
430-10252-001 8000-5 POWER SUPPLY, HD 2X45-3639,365
430-10253-001 586/8000-5/580 POWER SUPPLY, TD 6021,6148

*** 410-10254-001 8000/8600/68000 FLOPPY 8IN, 115V
*** 410-10256-001 8000/8600/68000 FLOPPY 8IN, 115V, SPL Q850

410-10258-001 8000/8600/68000 HARD DRIVE 14IN, 6A 115V 4004
410-10260-001 800078600 68000 HARD DRIVE 14IN, 7A 115V 4008

*** 410-10263-001 8000/8600/68000 HARD DRIVE 8IN, 10MB
615-10265-001 8000 TAPE DZ-80 (USE '11/8200)

*** 410-10266-001 586/8000/8600/68000/580 TAPE CARTRIDGE, M1O-4 DEI
*** 185-10271-001 886 FAN 70/750CFM, 115vAC 35

430-10444-001 8000 POWER SUPPLY, FLPY, 6072,6108
430-10446-001 8000-10 POWER SUPPLY, 8IN HO, 6055
410-10446-001 8000 POWER SUPPLY, 8IN HD 250
615-10500-001 8000 CPU, 000
615-10511-001 8000 CPU, 8100 W/64K RAM
615-10512-001 8000-5 CPU, 8200 W/64K RAM
615-10549-001 8000-10 SERIAL I/O (8500)
615-10549-001 8500 SERIAL I/O
615-10653-001 8000-10 CONTROLLER, HD, 8IN

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

*** Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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615-10654-001 8000-10 CPU, 8500 . 450
615-10726-002 860Cl CPU, (E'1'CH L & UP) 713

*** 410-10736-001 8000/8600/68000 HARD DRIVE 8 IN, 20MB 863
*** 410-10737-001 8000/8600/68000 " HARD DRIVE 8IN, 40MB 1,144

410-1C1758-001 8000/8600/68000 FLOPPY 8IN,DUAL 375
615-10762-001 8000 CONTROLLER, TAPE, 8500 188
615-10770-001 8600 MEMORY BOARD 512K 188
430-11069-001 8000 POWER SUPPLY, SERIES 5, 6128 188
615-"110h-001 580" CPU, 580 1,300 975 244
615-11097-001 580 CONTROLLER BD 750 563 188
510-11109-001 886/686 CSA HARNESS,DRV, DC 5 4 4
510-11109-002 886/686/586T/586/486/186/ CSA HARNESS,DRV, DC 5 4 4
510-11109-003 886/686 CSA HARNESS,DRV, DC 5 4 4
615-11123-001 8000-10/8600 CONTROLLER, 8IN, VER 2 300
430-11131-001 8600 POWER SUPPLY, 175W SWITCHING 188
430-11247-001 8600/68000 POWER SUPPLY, 150 WSWITCHING 188
6f5-11249-001 68C100 CPU 1,107
615-11254-001 8600 SERIAL I/O 188
615-11371-001 8600/68000 CONTROLLER BD 188
615-11380-001 8600 CONTROLLER, TAPE DR 188
510-11443-001 486 CSA INTERCONNECT 25P 92 69 69
510-11444-001 486 CSA INTERCONNECT 37P 161 121 121
510-11446-003 586T/586 CSA TAPE CONT 60 45 45
510-11458-003 486/580 CSA INTERCONNECT 50P 125 94 94
615-11885-001 68000 MEMORY BOARD 512K 244
615-11893-001 68000 INTELLIGENT I/O 188
615-12160-001 586 CPU, 586 1,900 1,425 413
615-12160-004 586T CPU, 586T 1,900 1,425 394
615-12169-001 586 CONTROLLER BD 1,350 1,013 312
615-12169-002 68000 CONTROLLER, 5 1/4 DRV 263
615-12225-001 586T/586 MULTI BUS CONNECTOR 95 72 72
615-12244-001 68000 CONTROLLER, INTELLIGENT, 8IN 300
310-12274-001 886 ENCLOSURE, BOTTOM 98 'if 74
310-12275-001 886 COVER, ENCLOSURE 86 65 65
430-12528-001 486/186 POWER SUPPLY, ALTERNATE 325 244 188
510-12557-001 586T/586 CSA ALT-NET 26 20 20
510-12558-001 586T/586/580 CSA FD/CPU 18 14 14
510-12559-001 586T/586 CSA MULTIUS 26 20 20
510-12560-001 586T/586/580 CSA HD 48 36 36
510-12561-001 886/686/586T/586/580 CSA HD RADIAL/CONTRLLR 12 9 9
510-12562-001 886/686/586T/586/580 CSA HD CONTR-R/PNL 18 14 14 "'-

615-12643-001 186/II KEYBOARD, ALTOS II, STUFFED 375 282 188
615-12701-051 II PCA LOGIC BOARD 525 394 225

*** 615-12782-002 586T/586 MEMORY BOARD 512K 1,290 968 263
430-12790-001 II POWER SUPPLY, TERMINAL 325 244 188
430-12791-001 586/580 POWER SUPPLY, (PWR SYS) 400 300 188
615-13075-001 186 CPU, 186 2,500 1,875 563
310-13167-001 II FAB, HOUSING 140 105 105
310-1316g~002 II FAB; BEZEL, ENCLOSURE 115 87 " "87
440-13176-001 II KIT, CRT TUBE 495 372 372
510-13252-001 886/686/586T/586 CSA HARNESS, DC (CPU-PS) 7 6 6
510-13252-002 . 586T/586 CSA DE HARNESS 8 6 6
510-13254-001 586T/586 CSA AC HARNESS 12 9 9

*** 410-13256-001 586/580 FLOPPY FULL HT 250 188 188

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

*** Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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310-13281-001 II tAB, UPPER SWIVEL 13 '10 10
310-13282-001 II :- FAB, SWIVEL BASE 13 10 10
510-13299-002 580 DC HRNS 6 5'

. 510-13299-003 586T/586 , CSA HAHN MULTB 6 - 5 5
615-13316-003 486/186 MEMORY BOARD 128K 250 188 188
615-13316-004 486 MEMORY BOARD 512K 995 747 263
510-13351-001 186/II CBL, COILED (TERM) 63 48 48
510-13404-001 II CSA PWR HARNESS 7 6 6
510-13405-001 n CSA CONTRO R/PN~ 30 ' 23 23
510-13445-001. II CSA HARN PWR RECPT 14 11 11
51Q-13447-'OOi, 186/II CSA VIDEO BD CONTROL' 15 12 12
500.-13454-001· 186/II KEYBOARD 480 360 188
510-13457-001 II CSA PWR JUMPER 2 2 2
500-13488-001 II KEYBOARD SUPPORT 4 3 3
615-13876-001 486/186 CONTROLLER BD 425 319 312

*** 500-13887-001 586T/586 FAN 115v (-002 230V) 34 26 26
615-13897-001 586T/566 COMMUNICATION BD, 3270 825 619 300
615-14047-002 586T/586 COMMUNICATION CONNECTOR 100 75 75
500-14162-001 186 FAN 75- 57 57
430-14164-001 486/186 POWER SUPPLY, 1501'1 60D 450 188

*** 410-14166-001 586T/586/486/186/580 FLOPPY MITSUBISHI 1/2 HT 400 300 188
*** 410-14166-002 586T/586/486/186/580 FLOPPY SHUGART 250 188 188
*** 410-14167-001 586/186 HARD DRIVE 10MB FULL HT 350 263 263

510-14175-001 186 CSA FD/CPU 30 23 23
500-14176-002 186 BEZEL, & COVER 150 113
510-14179:-001 486/i86 CSA HRNS-CPU 12 9 9
510-14180-001 486/186 CSA AC HRNS 17 13 13
510-14184-001 186 ~ . ,CSA HD/CONTROLLER 25 19 19
510-14186-001 186 CSA HD RADIAL/CONTROLLER 18 14
440-14211-001 186 TUBE KIT 335 252 252
440-14211-001 TUBE KIT 336 252

*** 410-14216-001 586T/586/580 HARD DRIVE 40MB 2! 275 1,707 825
510-14251-001 186 CBL, INTERCONNECT, WRKST 129 97 97

*** 410-14266-001 586/580 HARD DRIVE 20MB, FULL HT 500 375 375
54.0-14297-001 586T/586 COMMUNICATIONS BD, CEB-1, 3270 825 619 619
510-14299-001 186 CBL, R/PNL - CPU .16 12 12
615-14398 -001 586T/586 COMMUNICATION BD, SPE-1 850 638 207
615-14404-001 186 CRT CONNECTOR 150 113 113
162-14410-001 II FIRMWARE CHAR GEN 2764-2 US 30 23 23
540-14444-001 586T/586 COMMUNICATION BD, SPE-1 850 638 638
615-14599-001 580 . TAPE INTERFACE (580) . 250 188 188
510-1477 4-001 586T/586/II/486 CBL, TER RS232 49 37 37

*** 410-14951-001 586/8000/8600/68000/580 TAPE CARTRIDGE, {MTU-3/6),DIG 788
500-15059-001 486 FAN 40 30 30
615-15146-001 SLOW TOWERS MEMORY BOARD 1MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 250
615-15146-002 1086/2086 MEMORY BOARD 2MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 425
615-15146-003 1086/2086 MEMORY BOARD 4MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 513
615-15152-001 2086 CPU, 8 MHZ 1,000 750 263
615-15152-002 2086 ' CPU, 8MHZ, W/FPP 1,595 1,197 ' 263
615-15182-002, 1086, 2086, 30_68~ MULTI BUS ADAPTER BD 600 450 450
615-15290-001 3068/2086 CONTROLLER ED 1,000 750 375
615-15290-002' 1086/2086 CONTROLLER BD 1,000 750 319
160-15343-001 686,886,1086 NUMERIC PROCESSOR 80287, 8MHZ 595 447 447
430-15435-001 586T POWER SUPPLY 600 450 188

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

*** Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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430-15435-002 886/686/586 POWER SUPPLY 500 375 IS8
, 510-15595-001 886/686/586T/586, CSA CABLE,'MTU-CONTRLLR 26 20 20
, 510-15596-001 886/686/ 586T / 58,6 CSA CABLE, 'FLPY TO CONTRLLR 17 13 13

510-15597-001 886/686/586T/586 CSA HD,' RADIAL TO' R/PNL 18 14 14
*** 410-15598-001 3068/2086/886/586T HARD DRIVE 80MB 1,877 1,408 1,013
*** 410-15599-001 1086/2086 TAPE DRIVE STREAMER, 60 ME 1,460 1,095 338

510-15601-001 486 CSA FD/CPU 18 14 14
615-15635-001 486 CPU 1,450 1,088 338
310-15673-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 PANEL, SIDE 120 90

, 510-15686-001 486 CSA HD/RPNL 41 31 31
510-15687-001 " 486 ,- CSA HDC/RPNL 37 28 28
162-15732-001 II FIRMWARE (LO-8K @U32) US 30 23 23
162-15733-001 II FIRMWARE (HI-8K @U19) US 30 23 23
510-15746-001 486 CSA USRPORT 29 22 22
615-15816-001 1086/2086 FILE PROC 1,000 750 270
615-15816-002 1086/2086 FILE PROCESSOR 1,000 750 270
615-15816-003 3068/2086 FILE PROCESSOR BD, 128K 1,000 750 270

, b15-15816'-004 ,3086,2000/3068 FILE PROCESSOR W/ SCSI 1,000 750 270
615-15816-004 ' 1086/2086, ' FILE PROCESSOR BD 1,000 750 270
615-15816-004 2000 ' FILE PROC, SCSI 1,000 750 270
615-15876-003 1086/2086 COMMUNICATION BD, SERIAL 1,990 1,493 244
615-15876-005 1086/2086 COMMUNICATION BD, 128K 1,000 750 244
615-15876-005 2000 SERIES COMMUNICATION BD, SERIAL, 128K 1,000 750 244
500-15890-001 III KEYBOARD ASSY W/CABLE 400 300 188
510-15893-001 III KEyBoARD CABLE . '24 18 18

*** 430-15898-001 III " POWER SUPPLY, TERMINAL 190 143 143
*** 615-15899~001 III LOGIC PCB 545 409 225

162"15900~001 III FIRMWARE 30 23 23
162-15901-001 III FIRMwARE CHARACTER GEN 30 23 23
162-15904-001 III FIRMWARE ER 1400 30 23 23
500-15907-001 III CRT 150 113 113
615-15976-003 1086/2086 COMMUNICATION BD, SERIAL, 32K 1,000 750 244
510-16097-001 '3086,2000/686/30687886/20 ' CBL, INTERCONNECT, 10 FT 25 19 19

*** 410-16102-001 886/586/486/186/580/686 HARD DRIVE 25MB, 1/2 HT 950 713 413
510-16173-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 CBL, FLOPPY 17 13 13
510-16173-002 2000 MODEL 20 CBL, DATP-, FLOPPY TO BACKPLANE 17 13 13
510-16174-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 CBL, TAPE STREAMER ' 24 18 18
510-16175-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 CBL, AC, DAISYCHAIN 10 8 8

*** 500-16187-002 3086,2000/2086/3068 TAPE STREAMER, 60 MB MODULE 1,490 1,118 338
500-16192-001 3068/2086 BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY 800 600
615-16192-002 3086/2000 BACKPLANE ASSY, SCSI, H/O TERM 1,100 825
500-1.6192-003 3086,2000/3068 BACKPLANE ESDI &SCSI (386) 1,100 825 825
500 -161,92 -0 04 "2000 MODEL 20 BACKPLANE W/O SCSI W/CPU TERM 1,100 825 825
510~16257-001 3068/2086 CBL, HD MODULE 36 27 27
615-16260-001 8'86 CPU, '886 2,490 1,868 413
615-16260-002 886 CPU, 886 W/FPP 3,085 2,314 413

*** 410-16271-001 3086,2000/3068/2086/886/6 FLOPPY DRIVE 1.6 MBYTE 325 244 188
430-16311-001 3068/2086 POWER SUPPLY, 260W 250 188 188
430-16311-002 3086,2000/3068/2086 POWER SUPPLY, 260W, (1.5AMPS) 775 582 188
430-16311-002 1086/2086 POWER SUPPLY 188
430-16311-002 1086/2086 POWER SUPPLY, 260W 775 582 188

*** 430-16312-002 3068/2086/486, POWER SUPPLY, H/O FAN 180 135
615-16314 -00'1 886/686 MEMORY BOARD 1MB 818 614 188
615-16320-001 886 COMMUNICATION BD 400 300 188

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

*** Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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615-16336-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 LED BD, VERTICAL 50 38 38
615-16490-003 3068 CPU, 3068, 16MHZ 2,850 2,138 563
615-16490-004 3068 CPU, 3068 W/FPP, 16MHZ 4,200 3,150 563
510-16503-001 3086,2000/3069/2086 CBL, LED 5 4 4
615-f6509-001 3086,2000/3068/2096 MEMORY BOARD 1MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 319
615-16509-002 3086,2000/3068/2096 MEMORY BOARD 2MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 400
615-16509-003 3086,2000/3069/2086 MEMORY BOARD 4MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 513
510-16552-001 986/696 CSA HD, DAISYCHAIN 69 52 52
510-16590-001 3069/2096 CBL, DC 5 4 4
615-16618-001 986T/886 CONTROLLER BD 2,490 1,968 420
555-16624-001 896/686 MEMORY BOARD 1MB 818 614 188
510-16690-001 886/686 CSA HARNESS, DC 16 12 12
500-16777-001 3068/2086 COVER, FRONT, ASSY 32 24
510-16805-001 3086,2000/3069/2086 CBL, DC, MTU 22 17 17
510-17086-001 3069/2096 CBL, HD AC 9 7 7
615-17166-001 486 TAPE CONTROLLER SCSI 250 188 199
160-17205-001 1086/2086 NUMERIC PROCESSOR 80287 595 447 447
510-17313-001 3069/2086 CBL, DC, FLOPPY 11 9 9

*** 500-17365-001 3086,2000/3086/2086 FLOPPY 1. 6MB, MODULE 350 263 189
615-17439-001 896/986T CONTROLLER BD, W/TAPE CIRCUIT 1,400 1,050 300
615-17566-001 3069 CPU 4,025 3,019 675
615-17566-002 3069 CPU, 3068EP, W/FPP 4,668 3,501 675
615-17740-001 486 TAPE FORMATER HOST (UK-25T) 1,200 900 300
310-17910-002 FILTER, FRONT COVER 17 13 13
310-17811-001 1096/2086 FILTER, HORIZONTAL 17 13 13
555-17912-001 486 MEMORY BOARD 512K 1,000 750 750
510-17848-002 896/696 CSA CABLE INTERFACE 32 24 24

*** 410-17882-001 3069/2096/996/696 HARD DRIVE 50MB 1,385 1,039 807
555-17958-001 886/686 SMTU MODULE 1,990 1,493 525
615-18035-001 1086/2086 CPU 2,490 1,868 339
615-18035-003 1086/2086 CPU 2,490 1,868 338
615-18035-004 1086/2086 CPU, W/FPP 3,035 2,277 357
615-18035-005 1086/2086 CPU, 286 (8MHZ) 1,990 1,493 357
615-18035-005 2000 SERIES CPU, 1'1/0 FPP, 8MHZ 1,990 1,493 357
615-18035-006 3086,2000 CPU, 286 XMB 8MHZ N/FPP 2,490 1,868 339
615-18035-007 1086/2096 CPU, 12.5MHZ, 1'1/0 FPP 2,490 1,868 339
615-18035-007 2000 CPU, 286 XMB 12.5MHZ NO/FPP 2,490 1,869 338
615-18035-008 3086,2000 CPU, 286 XMB 12.5KHZ W/FPP 3,035 2,277 339
615-18035-008 2086 CPU, 286 XMB, W/FPP (12.5MHZ) 3,035 2,277 339
615-18036-002 2086 CPu, 286 XMB, W/FPP (9MHZ) 2,490 1,868 357
615-18036-005 3086,2000 CPU, 286 XMB 8MHZ 1,990 1,493 357
615-18036-007 3086,2000 CPU, 286 XMB 12.5MHZ 2,490 1,868 357
500-18086-001 886 FRONT PANEL, ASSY 106 80 80
510-18134-001 886/686 CSA HARNESS, AC 46 35 35
615-18156-002 3086,2000/3068 MULTIDROP COMM BD, 512KB 3,545 2,659 339
615-18156-003 2000 MODEL 20 MULTIDROP COMM BD,512K,N/FCCBR 2,000 1,500 338
615-18156-004 3086/2000 SERIES MULTIDROP COMM BD, 512K 3,545 2,659 339
430-18353-001 3086,2000/3069 POWER SUPPLY, ESDI W/FAN 300 225 188
510-18361-001 986 csA CABLE, COMMUNICATION BD 55 42 42
310-18405-001 1000 FILTER, FRONT PANEL 11 9 9
510-18528-001 3086,2000 CSA H/D MODULE W/FAN 39 30 30
510-18538-001 3086,2000/3068 CSA AC (HD MODULE) 9 7 7
555-18560-007 2000 TAPE 150MB, KIT 2,944 2,209 1,200
615-18562-001 3086,2000/3069 CONTROLLER BD, ESDI 1,075 807 345

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

*** Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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615-18562-002 3068 CONTROLLER BD,ESDI W/FCC BRKT 1,075 807 345 '
*** 410-18574-001 3086,2000/3068 HARD DRIVE 170 MB (ESDI) 3,760 2,820 1,200
*** 185-18588-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 FAN HD MODULE 31 24 24

160-18590-001 3068 NUMERIC PROCESSOR 68881 643 483 483
*** 185-18801-002 3068/2086 FAN SYSTEM, VERTICAL BOX 44 33 33

615-18836-002 3086/386H BACKPLANE ESDI & SCSI 1,100 825
*** 410-19072-001 3068/2086 HARD DRIVE 190MB 4,363 3,273 3,085

430-19319-001 686 POWER SUPPLY, 175W, 686-25 300 225 188
-.'~615-19465-(fol 686 CPU, 512K, 686 1,850 1,388 375

615-19465-002 686 CPU, 1MB, 686 2,000 1,500 375
615-19465-002 686 CPU, 886 EXCH 512K FOR 1MB 2,000 1,500 375
615-19465-003 686 CPU, 1MB, W/FPP, 686 2,595 1,947 375
615-19465-004 686 CPU, 512K, W/FPP, 686 2,445 1,834 375
615-19466-001 886/686/586T CONTROLLER, HD, 986T/886 1,400 1,050 300
615-19466-002 686 CONTROLLER BD, HD, 686-25 1,125 844 300
510-19475-001 686 CSA HARNESS, DC (686C ONLY) 9 7 7

*** 185-19521-001 100-0 FAN 115V,' 92I108CFM 35 27 . 27
615-19708-001 3086,2000/3068/2086 MEMORY BOARD 8MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 725
615-19708-002 3086,2000/3068 MEMORY BOARD 4MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 513
615-19708-003 3086,2000/3068 MEMORY BOARD 2MB W/SURCHARGE 0 0 400
615-19711-001 3086,2000 CPU, 386 XMB, W/ TERMINATORS 4,250 3,188 600
615-19711-002 3086,2000 CPU, 386 XMB, W/O TERMINATORS 4,250 3,188 600
555-19728-001 686 WRKNT BD(l WRK + 1 S/0)686 490 368 368

*** 410-20061-001 3086,2000/3068 HARD DRIVE 80MB (ESDI) 2,704 2,028 994
500-20129-001 3086,2000/3068- COVER, FRONT 82 62

*** 410-20184-001 886/686 HARD DRIVE 25MB, EPSON, SEA 950 713 338
510-20266-001 3086,2000/3068 CBL, DC HD, MODULE W/FAN {10.5 9 7
500-20267-002 3086,2000/3068 FAN & MOUNTING BRKT 66 50 50
500-20267-003 FAN CBL& BRKT 66 50 50

*** 500-20268-001 2086/3068 HARD DRIVE 190MB MODULE 4,363 3,273 1,800
*** 500-20269-001 3086,2000/3068 HARD DRIVE 170MB ESDI MODULE 4,110 3,083 1,200
*** 500-20269-002 3086,2000/3068 HARD DRIVE 80MB (ESDI) MODULE 3,054 2,291 994
*** 500-20269-005 2060 HARD DRIVE 380MB (ESDI) ·7,445 ' .5,584 1,200
*** 500-20270-009 1086,2086 HARD DRIVE 50MB, MODULE 1,635 1,227 807
*** 500-20270-010 3068/2086 HARD DRIVE 80MB,W/FAN, MODULE 2,127 1,596 1,013

510-20274-001 3086,2000/3068 CBL, DC (FLOPPY) 14 11 11
160-20315-001 NUMERIC PROCESSOR 80387 900 675 1,084
430-20325=001 3086,2000 POWER SUPPLY, 340W, 386h 1,000 750 188
615-20640-001 1000 COMMUNICATION BD, SERIAL 600 450 244
615-20641-002 1000 MEMORY BOARD 2MB W/SURCHARGE 2,622 1,967 400
615-20642-001 1000 MEMORY BOARD 4MB W/SURCHARGE 3,977 2,983 513
615-20642-002 1000 MEMORY BOARD 8MB W/SURCHARGE 9,900 7,425 725
615-20643-001 1000 EXPANDER BOARD 181 136 136
615-20646..,001 1000 CPU 3,975 2,982 525
615-20646-002 386E 1000 CPU, 16KHZ W/4MB RAM 8,225 6,169 638
615-20646-003 1000 CPU, 16KHZ NO/RAM W/FFP 5,420 4,065 525
615-20646-004 1000 CPU, 16KHZ W/4MB RAM W/FPP 9,670 7,253 638
430-20876-001 1000 POWER SUPPLY, 250W 450 338 188

*** 500-20884-002 1000 TAPE 125/150MB 2,181 1,6'36 450
*** 500-20885-001 1000 HARD DRIVE 40MB {SCSI)5.25 1,330 998 441
*** 500-20885-003 1000 HARD DRIVE 145MB (SCSI) 3,636 2,727 975
*** 500-20885-004 . 1000 HARD DRIVE 91MB (SCSI) 2,745 2,059 1,114
*** 500-20885-007 1000 HARD DRIVE 300MB (SCSI) 5,818 4,364 1,444

510-20886-001 1000 CBL, TAPE & HARD DISK 47 36 36

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

*** Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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510-208"81-001 1000 CBL, FLOPPY 18 14 14
615-21026-001 500 ACPA!PC, BD 503 318 216
310-21133-001 500 NAMEPLATE, 386-500 1 1 1

*** 410-21291-001 1000 HARD DRIVE 150MB SCSI 3,616 2,112 915
*** 410-21458-002 1000 TAPE DRIVE, 150MB 2,151 1,614 450
*** 410-21525-001 1000 HARD DRIVE 40MB, SCSI 1,310 983 441
*** 410-21526-001 1000 HARD DRIVE 91MB, SCSI 2,125 2,044 169

500-21528-001 1000 TERMINATOR, SCSI 50 38 38
615-21609-001 2000 CPU, 386 XMBII,W/TERM,W/FPP(G) 5,538 4,154 915
615-21609-002 2000 CPU, 386 XMBII,NO TERM,W/FPP(G 5,538 4,154 915
615-21609-003 2000 CPU, 386 XMBII,W/TERM,NO/FPP(G 3,336 2,502 649
615-21609-004 2000 CPU, 386 XMBII,NO/TERM,NO/FPP( 3,336 2,502 649
615-21609-005 2000 MODEL 20 CPU, 386 XMBII,NO/TERM W/FPP(Z 5,538 4,154 915
615-21609-006 2000 MODEL 20 CPU, 386 XMBII,NO/TERM NO/FPP( 3,336 2,502 649

*** 500-21842-002 2000 TAPE 125/150, MODULE 2,181 1,636 1,200
*** 500-21882-001 1000 HARD DRIVE 40MB (SCSI)3.5" 2,528 1,896 563
*** 410-21884-001 1000' HARD DRIVE 40MB SCSI 3.5" 2,508 1,881 563
*** 410-21885-001 2000 HARD DRIVE 380MB ESDI 1,095 5,322 1,200
*** 410-22026-001 1000 HARD DRIVE 300MB SCSI 5,198 4,349 1,444

615-22041-001 500 MEMORY BOARD 2MB W/SURCHARGE 2,981 2,241 429
615-22041-002 500 MEMORY BOARD 8MB W/SURCHARGE 9,400 1,050 855
615-22041-003 500 MEMORY BOARD 4MB W/SURCHARGE 5,300 3,915 528

*** 410-22042-001 500 HARD DRIVE 40MB ST506 1,363 1,023 441
*** 410-22043-001 500 HARD DRIVE 10MB ST506 2,018 1,514 525

'615-22044-00r 500 COMMUNICATION BD, SERIAL 109 532 184
*** 410-22045-001 500 TAPE DRIVE 60 MB, STREAMER 1,000 150 338
*** 615-22046-001 500 CONTROLLER, TAPE 490 368 214

615-22041-001 500 CONTROLLER, HARD DISK 409 301 214
*** 410-22049-001 500 FLOPPY DRIVE 221 111 111

160-22050-001 500 NUMERIC PROCESSOR,80381,16MHZ 1,354 1,016 1,016
510-22054-001 500 CBL, HARD DISK DRV DATA 18 14 14
510-22055-001 500 CBL, FLOPPY DRIVE 18 14 14
510-22056-001 500 CBL, HARD DISK DRV CONTROLLER 10 8 8
615-22110-001 10/20/3086 MEMORY BOARD 1MB N/SURCHARGE 0 0 400
615-22110-002 2000 MEMORY BOARD 2MB N/SURCHARGE 2,855 2,142 462
615-22110-003 1086/2086 MEMORY BOARD 4MB N/SURCHARGE 5,654 4,241 513
615-22111-004 386H/3086 SERIES 2000 MEMORY BOARD 8MB W/SURCHARGE 10,618 1,964 125
615-22111-005 3086, 2000 MEMORY BOARD 4MB W/SURCHARGE 5,654 4,241 513
615-22111-006 1086/2086 MEMORY BOARD 2MB W/SURCHARGE 2,855 2,142 462
542-22418-001 500 KEYBOARD, 101 KEY 145 109 109
490-TcU8 3086,2000/3068 TCU-8 TERMINAL CONTROLLER 263

Shipping charges additional
No add-on charge for prompt shipments

*** Indicates a third-party product is available at lower cost
check appendix A for part numbers and pricing
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